

21.08.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.84
Mujahid

CO 2305 of 2023

**Suraj Sur
Vs.
Deb Kumar Sur & Ors.**

Mr. Anit Kumar Rakshit,
Mr. Subham Rakshit

...for the petitioner

Mr. Somdev Ash

...for the opposite parties

1. On behalf of the opposite parties, an adjournment has been sought.

2. Let the matter be listed on 28th August, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)