

28.08.2025
Court No.25
Item No.121
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.O. 2305 of 2023

**Suraj Sur
Vs.
Deb Kumar Sur & Ors.**

Mr. Anit Kumar Rakshit
Mr. Subham Rakshit

...for the petitioner

Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh
Mr. S. Ash

...for the opposite parties

1. Let the matter appear on **12th November, 2025** at
2:30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)