

**06.01.2026
Item No. 25
BR**

CO 2305 of 2023

Suraj Sur

-vs-

Deb Kumar Sur and Ors.

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey,
Ms. Anjana Banerjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. P.K. Singh,
Mr. S. Ash
... for the opposite parties

Affidavit of service filed by the
petitioner be kept with the record.

Leave to file supplementary
affidavit is granted.

Matter be listed on 19th January,
2026 for further hearing and necessary
orders.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)