

19.01.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 23
SM

CO 2305 of 2023
Suraj Sur
Versus
Deb Kumar Sur & Ors.

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey
Ms. Anjana Banerjee
Mr. Subhankar Banerjee
.....for the petitioner

1. Supplementary affidavit as prayed for is not ready.
2. Let the matter be listed in the **Monthly List 3rd February, 2026** along with the supplementary affidavit.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]