

03.02.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **29**
MKP

CO 2305 of 2023

Suraj Sur

Vs.

Deb Kumar Sur And Ors.

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey
Ms. Anjana Banerjee

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh
Mr. Somdev Ash.

.....for the O.Ps.1 to 4.

- 1.** Considering the dispute in the present case, affidavits are required.
- 2.** Affidavit in opposition be filed within 20th of February, 2026 and reply by the 6th of March, 2026.
- 3.** Matter be fixed in the **monthly list of March, 2026** for hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]