

20.03.2026
Item No.40
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CO 2305 of 2023

**Suraj Sur
Vs
Deb Kumar Sur & Ors.**

Mr. Bratin Kr. Dey
Ms. Anjana Banerjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Prashant Kr. Singh
Mr. Somdev Ash
... for the opposite party no. 1 to 4

1. Affidavit-in-opposition and reply thereto is filed.
2. Matter be listed for further hearing on **20th April, 2026.**
3. Parties to file their short written notes on the next date.
4. Petitioner is at liberty to pray for an adjournment on the next date before the trial Court.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)